s E S




BREOHABAAEICIOWT

;157
ZOBREIEE, VO VOBTRRIATOE T,

AR ,
PRI RS, BRa LRI TVET,

RIFRAT
RAHMAMIZER I TV IEFR., TEXWEALLEOHUEBAR LT 27,
CTIREN-EEL2 WL LTBYXRAICA-TENTITOT, HEEROEK
ICCZANLTEBES>BHVVELET,

EETH |
FETER-ESHEIN T AHFE, AR EEN 2T (/M) T3, @it1
Rt Lidlety b TCOERTIE T,

X2
M TRicCHEhTWEBAEIT vy 7)) —BETT, /-, HLOBIANIET
SNEIRHLBSOREhTOAMZIRO HETTRE T,

@HESIZIRENoI21 F+ 7Ly -y MZBThET,
*x IHFSIZRIENo38 H2Ar v b -k bizBThE T,
AHBERIZREN0I033 /S TA —)S—F— - Fy MZBETHhITT,

HaBSIHBRO-D, BETHILABDIT, FRERETERESEEHOLHE
x CHERBRVE T,
(1)

Part No. List Price Description Dispo. Code

93440 130 Use94712 C

(ZDBABUMODEREBEDIZMUTI2ZICEE XN T LA R LT T, & LO340D TR »
b, Thi2EELTHEAL. FESTVIBEM7I2AERLET.)

AT




GH10

7 L/—A%B seseissasitiitiiiissttreststsisiensscies Dol f

BITHENERE -« covvverrevesccccscnnccsarsnsansannacnes 6~9
s IV N 5 G U s 10~15
B —TF £ —LIS—TE crererrnnneenranienns 16~17
TEFTER weerrenreersasrnsenseniarnrannennencennns 18~19
FIIN TR eveerecncrittiiiiiiaiiiiiii... 20 ~21
SRR «oeverenrersirtitiiietiiiciieienieanan. 20 ~.23
F—H  TOTEE -ceceervrerrerecnrnnnnne. 24 ~27
3) g = PEE serecrsreesanccsnnsccnneransansssane 58~29
TBodE BE cevevreererriiae, 30~33
X T2y HER ceeerreerrretitisiitiiiiiinciiinne, 34~-35
TEEBCERE] cvvveceerrerereiorceronnrnneiieiaeenee, 6

2009. 11



GH10 7L —LE8




7L —L4L88 GH10

BiNo.| B R & B B & A S 5 = e (RN | ST
1 | 182—1010 A4V IVv—~0L 1 2.5
2 | 082—1750 TV VESEEL b 9 5
3 | 901—4018—B | ~AEML b+ (SWT) M6X25 (7T) 2 5
4 | 182—8450 Ny TFVAE 1 0.3
5 | 060—1512 e BT B F 7295447 1 0.8
6 | 182—7110 L Ay )| 1
7 | 902—4033 INERAEL b M8X20 (7T) 6 5
8 | 082—1530 T73FI7Lo 4 1 0.3
9 | 801—1257 NAEAEL M (Z7rAMBAY 24111/17%) | 5/16—24UNF X 20 2

10 | 082—7111 xyovSl—Y (74A1) 1 0.5
11 | 941—2391 EATF — () 1/4X1/4X25 1

12 | 082—7080 IV T=YHI— (15) 1

13 | 082—7090 T T=YAh5— (27) 1

14 | 060—1520 FLvsFai—7 1

15 | 812—1012 Y= NT gy WF12 1

16 | 902—4896 INEA AL b M12X16 (P1.25) (7T)] 1 5

17 | 801—1251 SNARL P (A7 8B A 2411/47%) | 3/8—24UNFX25 1

18 | 926—1208 INIEE M10 1 5

19 | 081-0172 T F7L—F 1 5

20 | 060—8530 YTV HI— 1 0.3
21 | 913—3207 77 SRAEL M6X 12 3 5

22 | 838—2206 +FHEF v b M10 4 5

23 | 838—2205 + S v b M8 4 5

24 | 061—9520 AR IR 1

25 | 060—3741 Fa—=0T4% 1 0.3
26 | 074—7150 232 A 1 0.3
27 | 255—2440 =GN B 1

28 | 255—2420 40| W 1

29 | 901—4016 AR b M6X16 (7T) 4 5

30 | 812—1006 D Py IR WF6 4

31 | 061—7152—3 | A bL—F 1

32 | 255—2450 LR XV 1

33 | 082—7160 Tx= Y=V H1=y } 1

34 | 926—1206 INIES M8 2 5

35 | 908—1225 +FZrTYFF R D M5X12 5 5

36 | 050—2290 bR T 4 4

37 | 838—2104 Y7EEF v b M6 8 5

38 | 902—4052 INEFSAEL B M10X20 (7T) 4 5

39 | 082—3051 BERIYS () 1 0.5
40 | 082—3061 BERNNS (B) 1 0.5
41 | 902—4033—B | /MESARAL M (SWHD) M8X20 (7T) 4 5

42 | 941—2394 Fir¥— (mA) 1/4X1/4X55 1

43 | 838—2205 H+ 7S v b M8 6 5

44 | 028—1910 B 7 4 )L % ASSY 1

45 | 901—4016 NAERL b M6X16 (7T) 1 5

46 | 902—4033—B | /MNEASAEL L (SWHD) M8X20 (7T) 2 5

47 | 082—7120 A~ MR (5) 1

48 | 082—1850 BRE—2 (#v 7 -7 40%) ¢ 6X250L 1

49 | 060—1861 BR+-—-2 (7408 -200Y) ¢ 6X350L 1

50 | 836—0013 n Bl ) B o ¢ 13 4

2009. 11



GH10 7L —LZB

2009. 11




7L —LE GH10
RiNo.| & & B B ® B £ K b = B8 |RIEWE| BT
51 | 082—7510 BERZ 5 — (B) 1 0.2
52 | 082—7520 BERZF - (H) 1 0.2
53 | 060—1831 ¥ v 78UTE 1 0.2
54 | 838—2104 B+ 5 HESF o b M6 1 5
55 | 060—8510 TE»r—2 1
56 | 082—8462 SwiavyITIry bHIS— 1 0.1
57 | 901—4016—B | <AAENL + (SWH) M6X16 (7T) 1 5
58 | 082—7131 AN b (F) 1
59 | 081—0172 b 8 b 4 P 1
60 | 929—2205 SRS M8 4 5
61 | 926—1208 INHES M10 1 5
62 | 801—1251 ANAERL M (27483 2411/49%) | 3/8—24UNFE X 25 1
63 & L STV L RDZ - =] 1
64 ANEFIL b T/ VES 2
65 A 5 IYYVER 2
66 {0y b -V IV VES 1
67 | 082—1540 v 7754 T[EEER 1
68 | 902—4041 INEFSEERL b M8X60 (7T) 1
69 | 838-2205 HSEFv b M8 1 5
70 | 929—2205 SEHESr 8X18X1.6 2 5
71
2009. 11



B
L7

A

GH10 Ej7{=ERR

~@—21

2009. 11

9-14GS



;1= EES GH10
RiiNo.| $® 2 & & ® & B ] H el | RiEH| FRAE T E
1 | 083—1300 EfTT-Y 1 0.5
2 | 083—1310 HFT7— U1k AR 1
3 |[901—4016—B | AfAFEL L (SWH) M6X16 (7T) 1 5
4 | 902—4032—B | /MESAFLF (SWH) M8X16 (7T) 3 5
5 | 831—1320 VAL B LA-20 (L v F) 1 0.5
6 | 831—1024 VAL b LAU(ZA-S=T=LF1000) 1 0.5
7 | 715—1101 FUVavT— B-45T 1 0.2
8 | 936—1015 i A 1 D H S15 1 10
9 | 082-9021 EOT /Y a v ATV Y 1
10 | 083—2010 EFfTIvvav HB05 1 2.0
11 | 941—1107 *— (M) 5X5X22 1
12 | 902—4034 MNEFSF AL b M8X25 (7T) 6 5
13 | 929—4275 SRS 8X22X2.3 6 5
14 | 838—2205 +FEEF >y b M8 6 5
15 | 082—1421 EFFF v avT—A 1 0.3
16 | 082—1260 FANBZY Y 1
17 | 828—1206 K534 24— BM1220FB 1
18 | 929—1207 SERES 12X22X2.3 1 5
19 | 936—1012 il A IE A G S12 1 10
20 | 082-3540 FoavkILF8—88 1 0.1
21 | 916-4205 INERATYE M8 2 5
22 | 929—2205 e 8X18X1.6 1 5
24 | 182—1430 ETT VY aVERB 1
25 | 902—4033—B | /MESALRRL b (SWH) M8X20 (7T) 2
26 | 182—1400 k7L —24 1 0.8
27 | 828—2216 250y LFF1515 2
28 | 082—3012 BfER~o v b () 1 0.8
29 | 182—3020 BER~-Y Vb (B 1 0.8
30 | 902—4068 INESAARNL B M10X100 (2 ¥) (7T) 2 5
31 | 838—2206 B TSy b M10 2 5
32 | 902-4033 INBUZS A AL b M8X 20 (7T) 1 5
33 | 838—2205 Y SEEF 5 b M8 1 5
34 | 082—3031 BER-Y Y by E 1 0.1
35 | 902—4032—B | /MESAENL F (SWHTH) M8X16 (7T) 4 5
36 | 902—4033—B | /MNESALRL F (SWH) M8X20 (7T) 2
37 | 929—2205 S 8X18X1.6 2
38 | 902—4053 INESARL b M10X25 (7T) 2 5
39 | 902—4054 INEFSE AR b M10X30 (7T) 2 5 0.3
40 | 926—2208 IS RS M10 (3%) 6
41 | 929—2206 SEHES 10X22X1.6 6 5
42 | 182—1440 TuFyva v r—=54L 1 0.5
43 | 929—8208 SERES 15X28X25 (M14) | 1 5
44 | 930—0241 avy 4X 32 1 10
45 | 082-1320 TUIFYY gy T =) 1 0.3
46 | 938—1723 R=RTY V7 6203LLU 2
47 | 936—1017 b A AL R S17 1 10
48 | 705—4248 AR B &8 VY 4 1 0.3
49 | 182-1450 *—HEERAT) v & 1 0.3
50 | 902—4053 INEFS AR b M10X25 (7T) 2 5

2009. 11



B
L7

A

GH10 Ej7{=ERR

~@—21

2009. 11

9-14GS



;= ESE GH10
RitiNo.| 8 & & & OB 2 i 2 [EE |RETHO| T H

51 | 929—2205 SERESE 8X18X1.6 2 5
52 | 182—5520 Fryagyhii- 1

53 | 902—4032—B | /MNESAENL L (SWIT) M8X16 (7T) 2 5
54 | 929—2205 FrES 8X18X1.6 2 5
55 | 929—4206 ERES 10X24X2.3 1 5
56 | 929—9704 SERES 6X18X1.6 1 5
57 | 901—4015—B | ~AAKL + (SWH) M6X12 1 5
58 | 061—1510 A —HTL—FY 72— 1

59 | 929—9204 SERES: 6X16X1.6 2 5
60 | 901—4015—B | SAFNL L (SW) M6X12 (7T) 1 5
61 | 931—1129 2TY W 5X18 :

62 | 040—1460 Tyva 10X 10 1

63 | 061—1460 AT 1

64 | 929—4206 SERES 10X24X2.3 1 5
65 | 930—5228 #H 3X20 1 10
66 | 824—1207 PR 6X 16 1 5
67 | 930—0208 He 2X10 1 10
68 | 060—1250 ~JL b2 2

69 | 929—2205 SRS 8X 18X 1.6 4 5
70 | 902—4033—B | /MESALL b (SWIEH) M8X20 (7T) 4 5

2009. 11



GH10 2> rO—JLE

W 9-_;4(35 2009. 11




a2 MO—JLEE GH10
RiliNo.| M & & B ® B £ % ] = EE |REHAT| iR T B
1 | 040—2670 A¥EZER 2 0.1
2 | 908—1213 +EZR]fFFRMF D M4X10 2 5
3 | 838—2102 +FHEF v b M4 2 5
4 | 053—9110 Ab 1
5 | 926—1206 I8 M8 1 5
6 | 931—1117 e e ) R 3X25 1
7 | 930—5228 e N 3X 20 1
8 |931—1122 BN 4X20 1
9 | 929—2205 SEREE 8X18X1.6 2 5
10 | 931—1123 b G i B 4X22 2
11 | 082—7240 H 37— (12—20—40) 1
12 | 058—3110 TLR 4
13 | 908—1214 R R A AU NS B M4X12 4 5
14 | 182—3101 e 1 2.5
15 | 182—3120 HE/ S F 0 1 1.5
16 | 913—3608 753 v IfFNARLE (B) M6X16 (7T) 8 5
17 | 082—7203 F 2R EA 1
18 | 931—1111 T Y WY 2.5%X22 2
19 | 182—7210 FEERE N T — 1
20 | 931—1122 ZTY v 4X20 1
21 | 082—3290 =& 12—57H 7 # 1
22 | 081—0331 Y- 1
23 | 081—3140 SIVNT—LHT— 1 0.2
24 | 081—7230 T R= L LHSA-8 2
25 | 838—2205 45 @EF o b M8 2 5
26 | 082—3190 FEHT Y F 1 0.2
27 | 921—1205 737 9Fy ML= 3 /) M8 2 5
28 | 182—3130 FERT VT — A 1 0.5
29 | 931—1132 ATV T Y 5% 25 1
30 | 931—1117 by BV E 6T 3X25 1
31 | 838—2104 B TSy b M6 4 5
32 | 082—3310 FERT — L 1 0.3
33 | 913—3307 73 IOAAELE (B) M6X12 (7T) 4 5
34 | 930—5273 #ye 3X16 2 10
35 | 082—9931 LSi—HH4x (H) 1
36 | 902—0037 NEFSAARIL b M8X40 (11T) 1 5
37 | 084—3430 Los—F oy F 1
38 | 916—1204 AAET v b M6 2 5
39 | 926—2206 NS M8 (3%5) 1 5
40 | 835—2554 ow Fxy F (L) M6X1 2
41 | 060—3331 TV —FT7—AA 1 0.2
42 | 930—0217 | R 2.5X16 3 10
43 | 929—9704 SRS 6X18X1.6 2 5
44 | 060—3340 7LV —F%7—A4B 1 0.2
45 | 081—7241 T A= 1 0.3
46 | 081—7310 HTILEL VB M8X8 2 5
47 | 060—3321 239w FRATYV VY 1
48 | 182—7250 7 B N 1 0.5
49 | 081—7260 b R 1% 1
50 | 081—7270 7T — A 1
2009. 11

11



GH10 2> rO—JLE

W 9-_;4(35 2009. 11




O ba—JLEE GH10
RiiNo.| 8B &= & 5 #® & % W ¥ = % | RIEHA| S LE

51 | 937—0208 EV v E8 2 5
52 | 082—7280 I N T —AKES 1 0.2
53 | 53042—34281 | F = vEiEE4 2
54 | 910—4108 NARN A RY M6X8 1
55 | 936—1015 il A 2 S15 2 10
56 | 902—4033—B | /MESAAL N (SWH) M8X20 (7T) 2 5
57 | 082—9921 LoN—=%H4x (f) 1
58 | 182—9940 FRIAT 1
59 | 182—9910 Fy RoyLIi— 1 5
60 | 838-2104 $SEFyk M6 1 5
61 | 929-9704 SERES 6X18X 1.6 9 5
62 | 082—7231 FZH B 1 0.3
63 | 838—2104 H S » b M6 1 5
64 | 061—3441 PUALEE - | VA 1 0.3
65 | 061—3441B PE PR AR 2 0.3
66 | 061—3650 ZV o avTr—F 1 0.2
67 | 806—3205 F4avF g b M12 1 5
68 | 005—4540 s+ 2
69 | 937—0210 EY v E10 1 5
70 | 930—0217 | R 2.5X16 2 10
71 | 060—3390 EFTYV v 1 0.3
72 | 937—0208 EY v E8 2 5
73 | 929—4206 FHES 10X24X2.3 2 5
74 93322-27461 T—=L2Twa 1
75 | 060—3371 VATRE IV 1 0.3
76 | 931—1116 b Gy 8 GG g 3X22 1
77 | 931—1131 2Ty VT 5X 22 1
78 | 082—3360 TLr—FYUrA 1 0.3
79 | 082—3530 =FY 12—45P 7 1 1
80 | 930—5228 Y 3X18 1 10
81 | 082—6000 RS 12X22X1.6 1 5
82 | 060—3352 TL—FLIN— 1 0.5
83 | 061—3520 2Ty PLLIS—T 34 o } 1 0.2
84 | 915—1003—B | +FRFAAERL L (SWH) M5X12 2 5
85 | 060—3550 Ady bAT4 X 1 0.3
86 | 061—3510 20y PLL2S— 1 0.3
87 | 927—3106 M s 5 A4 L8 1
88 | 929—2205 ERESE 8X18X1.6 1 5
89 | 806-2203 ut v b M8 1 5
90 | 822—6301 By (ng) 1
91 | 083—7021 Y4 25 9F7—24 (F) 2 0.3
92 | 082—3231 A4 K 2T 9F -8 1 0.5
93 | 929—2209 SEES 17X30X3.0 1 5
94 | 930—0240 #e 4X30 1 10
95 | 082—3241 H4 KT 9FLIN—T =4 1 0.5
96 | 082—3210 Y4 o5 9FLii— (EK) 1 0.3
97 | 082—3220 4 P25 9F1Li—- (H) 1 0.3
98 | 902—4033 INEFS A AL B M8X20 (7T) 4 5
99 | 838—2205 +FEF v b M8 4 5

100 | 56731—56121 | =& 12—342 0 2

2009. 11

13



GH10 2> rO—JLE

W 9-_;4(35 2009. 11




a2 hA—=JLER GH10

HiiNo.| & 2 & B ® 5 £ 14 o s | RN EETHK
101 | 083—3250 Y4 Fr59Fay F7—A4 1 0.3
102 | 931—1132 Z Y pAE 5X 25 1
103 | 916—4205 NEFS AT o b M8 6 5
104 | 082—3280 YA RIS 9FATY) Y 2 0.3
105 | 082—3540 FvvavFELL (8—88) 3
106 | 082—6000 SEE 4 12X22X1.6 1 5
107 | 082—3490 =% 12—505% 7 # 1
108 | 082—3481 A —=H2 5 9FLIt— 1
109 | 060—3500 *F—H2F9FI74% 1
110 | 824—1295 FIE D 8X18 1
111 | 086—0520 BRLVIS— AL wF<7TF 9 b 3
112 | 908—1225—B | +=FiXfFF~hx Y (SWH) M5X 12 3
113 | 828—2192 T3V Ty 80F—1220 1
114 | 929—3207 SEES 12X24X2.3 1
115 | 930—5228 #Hle 3X20 1
116 | 082—3330 LYY T -5 1
117 | 082—6000 FHEE 12X22X1.6 1
118 | 930—5228 #H 3X20 1
119 | 053—3340 Jy s FL— b 1
120 | 929—2205 SRS 8X18X1.6 3
121 | 930-0217 "y 2.5%15 2
122 | 828—2112 TS5V Ty 80F—1215 1

2009. 11

15



GH10 t—75 414 —L/\—5R

¥
é?/

2009. 11

16



t—77 14 —L/N—E8 GHI10
HiiNo.| F M & 5 &P M £ A i [ MEE |REH| EETH
1 | 182—7710 Y—TF 4 —VLI5— 1
2 | 182—7720 t—75 44—yl 1
3 | 01025—50645 | AL b M6X 45 1 5
4 | 02053—50060 | 7SFF v b M6 2 5
5 | 33174—41251 | /%4 7HIT LM BT L4KP—103 1
6 | 05661—50616 | FHHEfIYE 6X16X13—2 1
7 | 04013—50060 | FH:i%: 6X13X1.0 1 5
8 |05511—50215 | 7Y ¥V $2X15 1 10
9 | 01155—50825 | SAFEL b M8X25(7T) 2 5
10 | 04013—50080 | FHE4: 8X18X1.6 2 5
11 | 02556—50080 2702y 2%y b M8 2 5
12 | 182—7730 Ty a 12—30—23 1
13 | 182—7740 TP A 27—20—3.2 1
14 | 04612—10200 | #hHHE b X7 S—20 1 5
15 | 05511—50320 | 7V ¥y $ 3X20 1 10
16 | 182—7750 A AY | 14—14—80 1
17 | 182—7760 t—T7F4—FL—} 1
18 | 01125—50512 | ~SAEL b+ (SWH) M5X12(7T) 2 5
19 | 33174—41261 | /54 THIT LB 2 *4C—31—5 2
20 | 04013—50120 | FHES 12X26X%X2.3 1 5
2009. 11

17



ELI
Y
okr
o~

GH10 x

9-14GS " 2009. 11

18



=L

=788 GH10

BiiNo.| B & & 5 # & 7 % H A% | REEA | EHE T 8
1 | 082—2251 F#TF7v—4 1 2.0
2 | 082—2310L T4 F5372L—4 (k) 1 0.8
3 | 082—2310R T4 7v—4 () 1 0.8
4 | 906—1438 AEAEEA L b A1-M10X25 (7T) 4 5
5 | 838—2206 b d - o al M10 4 5
6 | 060—2330 TAFS7v—4au+E 1 0.2
7 | 902—4053—B | /MESHEEL N (SWH) M10X25 (7T) 2 5
8 | 082—2350 FyYavuay ¥ 2 0.3
9 | 929—2206 S 10X21X2.0 6 5

10 | 916—4206 INESHAT v b M10 4 5

11 | 930—5273 | 3X16 2 10

12 | 060—2151 Ja—3 230X 72X 31 2 0.5
13 | 060—2410 ks (oK) 2 0.5
14 | 060—2450 ik (/M) 2 0.5
15 | 030—0170 by ou—3 2 0.8
16 | 938—1724 R=ILRF7Y & 6204LLU 12

17 | 252—0350 S FH R & 12

18 | 929—4276 EREE 10X 25X%X3.0 6 5

19 | 902—4052—B | /MESAEL b (SWH) M10X20 (7T) 10 5

20 | 059—2210 TIANYY— A2 (k) 1 0.8
21 | 059—2220 FTO2ANTr—Z25% () 1 0.8
22 | 953—3202 YAy TN C-PT1/8 2

23 | 082—2100 ra—3 2704 vy b 2 0.8
24 | 081—0172 IV FFL—} 2

25 | 901—0054 AAEL R M10X30 (11T) 2 5

26 | 941—1318 *— (M#AH) 7X7X35 2

27 | 084—2130 27y b h 55— 2

28 | 926—2208 IS RS M10 (35) 2 5

29 | 082—2090 FILFZ P yrs 2 0.2

2009. 11

19



GH10 A /\N—&R

2009. 11

20

9-14GS




A1/N—EF GH10

RiiNo.| B % & 5 # & £ i = EE | ROMA| ST X
1 | 182—8151 8y HIN— 1 1.0
2 | 060—8141 g2y o h—-iHrsg 2 0.1
3 | 838—2104 +SEF v b M6 4 5
4 | 082—8161 AV 3y AR (k) 1 0.2
5 | 082—8171 AV 3y MR (H) 1 0.2
6 | 060—8180 HIS=F g F 4
7 | 913—3507 77 VNAKLE (B) M6X12 (7T) 4 5
8 | 838—2104 + ISy b M6 4 5
9 | 060—8190 A AHUF 4

10 | 060—8250 < 7 7 M ELHR 1 0.2
11 | 902—4032—B | /NESALRL L (SWT) M8X16 (7T) 4 5

12 | 082—8101 R 3y b 1 0.3
13 | 902—4032—B | /MESAENL N (SWH) M8X16 (7T) 4 5

14 | 074—8130 BFE (Fv2yb) 1

15 | 074—8500 flizR R 1

16 | 901—2005—B | ~SAFL b+ (SWH) M5X14 (7T) 2 5

17 | 056—2640 = AR 2

18 | 056—2540 T30S 2

19 | 908—1236 +FZRFFRPER D M6X 12 2 5

20 | 838—2104 +IEEF v b M6 2 5

21 | 083—8200 HAL YV & 1 0.3
22 | 083—8200—1 | WS 2 5

23 | 083—8200—2 | ‘EHE4 10X16X0.5 2 5

24 | 838—4106 INEAAZ 7Oy 2Fy b M10 2 5

25 | 929—1206 SEEEE 10X18X1.6 2 5

26 | 082—3812 A (%) 1 0.5
27 | 082—3822 AiEEE () 1 0.5
28 | 834—1001 Ay b C30-SG-12A 2

29 | 902—4033—B | /MESARL b (SWH) M8X20 (7T) 4 5

30 | 082—3831 AR (K) 1 0.3
31 | 902—4032 INESAF L b M8X16 (7T) 4 5

32 | 838—2205 H+5EEF v b M8 4 5

33 | 082—3841 AEE () 1 0.3
34 | 083—3851 A ke (8i) 1 0.2
35 | 902—4033—B | /MESAFEL N (SWH) M8X20 (7T) 2 5

36 | 082—8211 B A7 78— 1 0.2
37 | 913—3608 77 VRRARLE (B) M6X16 (7T) 7 5

38 | 929—4276 SEEES 10X25X%3.0 1 5

39 | 929—4404 SE 4 6X22X23 7 5

40 | 082—8120 2 ST S 2

2009. 11

21



GH 10 #AESR

2009. 11

22




SHEZE GH 10
RiiNo.| # 5 & 5 w % 2 K 1 ol {EE |REHLT| T
1 | 083—2511 HWE Sy r—v 1 0.5
2 | 941-1380 FiTF— (@A) 5X5X18 1
3 | 058—1380 V77— 1 0.5
4 | 929—4276 SEHES 10X25X3.0 1 5
5 | 902—4051—B | /MESAFRL N (SWH) M10X16 1 5
6 | 824—1232 BHfTE 10X 60 1 5
7 | 082—2521 274 FEH 1 0.5
8 | 902—4034—B | /MESARNL L (SWFT) M8X25 (7T) 4 5
9 | 060—2710 90° Tk (§00.9) 1/4PTXPF X % 1
10 | 929—2205 SERESE 8X18X1.6 1 5
11 | 838—4105 g7ay2Fy b M8 1 5
12 | 060—2530 F—ZXE 1
13 | 082—2540 FilR— 2 1
14 | 836—1016 =8/ F (416) 2
15 | 060—2560 Fw—= AT Ty b 1
16 | 901—4016—B | A<AFEL b+ (SWH) M6X16 (7T) 2 5
17 | 33174—74171 | 90° x)L:E (¥¢91.0) 1/4PTXPF X * 2
18 | 834—0011 7 Xy b C30-BW-16-2 1
19 | 060—2550 H— 2 1
20 | 082—2600 EIAT = NN THLE 1 0.4
21 | 929—2209 SERES: 17X30X3.0 1 5
22 | 930—0239 E | R 4X25 3 10
23 | 929—2208 SEES: 15X28X2.5 2 5
24 | 058—2630 VAV ¢: ¢ 5l < 1
25 | 929—4275 SEEES 8X22%X2.3 4 5
26 | 060—2891 45° TR 1/4PTXPF #* 2 2
27 | 082-2691 W YL T L2 — 1
28 | 916—6206 NES ATy b M10 (3f#) 1 5
29 | 082—2670 =FY 10—35W4 2 o 1
30 | 913—3608 777 ANARLE (B) M6X 16 4 5
31 | 082—2610 WES ) v & (k) 1 0.5
32 | 082-2810 HWHEH— X 830LXPF X % 1
33 | 060—2881 90° T LA 1/4PTXPF % % 6
34 | 060—2841 WA — % 980LXPF * X 1
35 | 082—2830 W+ — 2 1360LXPF * Z 1
36 | 853—1201 Tyvvy 1
37 | 082—2651 WESYVE (a—1) v ) 1 0.3
38 | 930—0228 Z b wIs—¥Y ¢ 10M 2 5
39 | 929—4276 SRS 10X 25X 3.0 2 5
40 | 824—1229 BEfF E 10X 45 1 5
41 | 851—1206 FATHE (AbL—}) 1/4PTXPF * % 1
42 | 082—2840 WER— 2 1400LXPF % % 1
43 | 082—2810 HE & — & 830LXPF X 2 1
2009. 11

23



GH10 #—74 - 70758

2009. 11

24

v*t 9-14GS



F—AH--70O7% GH10

HiiNo.] B 2 &HF 5 83 & 2 S 1 = (B |REND | HEETH
1 | 058—5310 Tr—AXY Ry T R 1 1.5
2 | 811—2124 FA LT — L TC30458 3
3 | 058—5430 7 — 7 Ex dlih 1 0.8
4 | 939—3405 F =280 —=FRTY Y 30205 1
5 | 053—5370 AR - 2
6 | 941—1179 SEfT ¥ — (ML) 7X7X60 1
7 | 702—3206 A 1 1.0
8 | 938—1125 = LRTN) Y 6205 1
9 | 058—5360 RFPYV V) F—F 1

10 | 951—2060 oy vy G60 1 5

11 | 053—5330 YA —bLFyru S 1

12 | 060—4300 A — 1 1.0
13 | 941—1320 SEfTF — (Mf) 7X7X45 1

14 | 33174-51312 Y —AbkA{ =N 1 2.0
15 | 938—1126 R—=NARTFY 6206 2

16 | 053—5391 ADE 1

17 | 053—5320 Tx—oRy 7 AT 1

18 | 902—4033—B | /MESALRL L (SWHH) M8X20 (7T) 3 5

19 | 709—2111—D | >+ —#n b (N SWf) M10X 25 2 30

20 | 910—4118 AARMNIEX XY (2F3I%) M8X12 1 5

21 | 952—1204 72 PT1/2 1

22 | 952—1202 73 PT1/4 1

23 | 04714—00080 | #/ Sy F Vv 1

24 | 01055—50816 | ~AFEL b (IEFRE) M8X16 (7T) 1 5

25 | 902—4053 INEFSAFRIL b M10X25 (7T) 1 5

26 | 916—4206 INESHAT 9 b M10 1 5

27 | 061—4512 VAR i 1 1.0
28 | 953—2202 FYR=Zy TN B-PT1/8 1

29 | 061—4520 va: BT P 1 1.0
30 | 954—0015 R7Y VY FZHF v b AN15 1

31 | 955—0115 X7V ITZRAT 9V ¥ AW15 1

32 | 061—5220 7 1 7 i 1 1.0
33 | 938—1726 R=ARFTY & 6206LLU 2

34 | 061—5440 ANR—H 1

35 | 061—5450 ZR—H (30X14.5) 1

36 | 941—1221 - (Fh) 7X7X50 1

37 | 060—4550 wi =Rk £l) 1 0.5
38 | 009—0480 TV FFL—} 10X32X3.0 1

39 | 902—4052L INESAEEL N (BEXD) M10LX20 (7T) 1 5

40 | 926—1208L INAESE (X VH) MI10L 1 5

41 | 082—4010 A—Hr—2 1 1.7
42 | 838—2206 YIS v b M10 6 5

43 | 0897-30420 Ty¥a 70B-3020 2

44 | 941—1120 Eir¥— (i) 7X7X45 1

45 | 082—5210 Jav 1 1.7
46 | 902—4053 INEFS AL b M10X25 (7T) 1 5

47 | 916—4206 NESET v b M10 1 5

48 | 060—4120 T —F 1 0.1
49 | 906—1424 AR L b A1-M8X25 (7T) 7 5

50 | 016—9510 SEREE 8X25X3.2 7

2009. 11

25



GH10 #—74 - 70758

2009. 11

26

v*t 9-14GS



F—# 70878 GH10

RiiNo.| 8 &2 F 5 W m B W 7] H B | FEA | RN T

51 | 838—2205 + IS b M8 21 5

52 | 926—2208 A S M10 (3%) 4 5

53 | 061—4211L *— i — 2k (k) 1 0.3
54 | 061—4211R *—Hr— 2R () 1 0.3
55 | 902—4032 INEFSHAR L B M8X16 (7T) 14 5

56 | 941—1195 ST ¥ — (ML) TXT7X24 2

57 | 082—5120 A — HE X 2 0.8
58 | 902—4032 INEFS AR b M8X16 (7T) 4

59 | 082—4310L *—%4 (k) 1 0.5
60 | 082—4310R =4 (H) 1 0.5
61 | 828-1223 Tyva (70B3030) 2

62 | 061—5170 *F—H AL 2 0.5
63 | 938—1725 R=LRTY) 6205LLU 2

64 | 936—2052 TKHCHEIL A & R-52 2 5

65 | 016—0100 H—2 ) S 2 5

66 | 906—3439 ARALTEAR L b B-M10X30 (7T) 6 5

67 | 838—2206 Y TS v b M10 6 5

68 | 902—4055 INEFSA AL B M10X35 (7T) 4 5

69 | 053—5410 FYRy I A% 1

70 | 902—4053 INEZSAFIL B M10X25 (7T) 2 5

71 | 838—2206 H IS b M10 6

72 | 831—3043 VUL b LB43(A=/8=T=L F1000] 2 0.5
73 | 902—4055 INESAFRIL B M10X35 (7T) 2 5

74 | 929—4206 SRS 10X24X2.3 2

75 | 082—4130 v 2 0.2
76 | 060—4140 VY [EE AL b 2

77 | 926—1208 INF S M10 4 5

78 | 916—4256 INES ATy b M10 (P1.25) 4 5

79 | 082—5410 Y4 Fv—2% 1

80 | 906—1238 ARATAA L b A1-M10X 25 2 5

81 | 082—9590 EH VR4 2 (AT 3Y) 1 0.2
82 | 901—2003 FNLE (T aV) M5X 12 4 5

83 | 916—1203—B | NAF v b (SWHt) (A7¥a3¥) | M5 4 5

84 | 929-2205 ETES 8x18x1.6 14 G

2009. 11

27



GH10 32— ¢

2009. 11

9-14GS

28



¥a— haEB GH 10
RitiNo.| B m & 5 s & W i = EE | RHW| L
1 | 082—6111 ¥a—b 1 0.3
2 | 081—2200 Va—bFry TSy Fy 2
3 | 083—6220 va—FFr vl 1 0.4
4 | 061—6230 AE ;| 1
5 | 838—2104 7 /Sy b M6 4 5
6 | 082—5150 Va—=bMHAF 3 0.2
7 | 082—6210 Va—bFr v 1 0.4
8 | 061—6250 A F — 2
9 | 807—1004 Vi3 e oA WW-8 4 5
10 | 929—2205 SEREES 8X18X1.6 4 5
11 | 930—5228 #H 3X 20 4 10
12 | 084—5030 BIEEA TV v (¥ 2— ) 1
13 | 060—5111 Va—FEY 1 0.5
14 | 060—5210 Yy 1
15 | 901—4014—B | AAEL b (SWH) M6X10 (7T) 6 5
16 | 182—8662 E—HAIN—R R 1 0.2
17 | 082—5340 E— 4 H)3— 1
18 | 901—4016—B | AAFENL b (SWH) M6X16 (7T) 2 5
19 | 929—9704 SEHES 6X18X1.6 3 5
20 | 906—1422 FRALTEA L b A1-M8X16 (7T) 4 5
21 | 926—1204 INIES M6 3 5
22 | 838—2205 H Ty b M8 4 5
23 | 082-5330 E—A2FT5x 9 b 1 0.5
24 | 058—6220 Y—=TF4H—F 1
25 | 901—4015 AAFIL M6X12 (7T) 4 5
26 | 838—2104 # TS o b M6 4 5
27 | 901—4016—B | SAEL b (SWH) M6X16 (7T) 3 5
28 | 082-5382 NBE—4735 % v b 1
29 | 082—5371 Va—=bLEFE—-% 1 0.3
30 | 838—2205 Y FHES < b M8 2 5
31 | 930—0217 #H v 2.5X16 1 10
32 | 929—2205 SEEEAE 8X 18X 1.6 1 5
33 | 902—4032—B | /NS AFRIL b (SWH) M8X16 (7T) 4 5
34 | 082—5391 NBE — & — #1)3— 1
35 | 901—4015—B | SAALF (SWH) M6X16 (7T) 2 5
36 | 929—9704 SEREE 6X18X1.6 3 5
37 | 082—8620 ¥ a— MERlE—-# 1 0.5
38 | 908—1236 +FZITAFFNF D M6X12 3 5
39 | 901—4017—B | AAENL b (SWH) M6X20 (7T) 1 5
40 | 060—5310 EF—-A XY 1 0.3
41 | 931—1123 X TN Y 4X22 1
42 | 929—2204 S 6X12X1.6 6 5
43 | 902—4032 RS A AL b M8X16 (7T) 1 5
44 | 838—2254 Y@t v b M8 1 5
45 | 082—5370—1 | F—4# 1
46 | 082—5370—2 | 74 ¥ 1
47 | 061—9520 Bl 1 0.1
48 | 953—1201 VA= TN A—M6F 3
2009. 11

29



GH 10 EZ56

A
2 e T e
Cullg] |
2l /|
@ |
35/3"/“ //r-‘ g
"// ,.,A-f'ﬁ" Jﬁ\\* “//
- JJiC
SOl
(A) DETAIL oy \\%" 7
f/’*

oy

- 52 51
S?W ) DETAIL

D N

S|
38

L®

38 >

/%//a 25 34
3;/@ J/ Q 29:: %
G?w
39 (B) DETAIL

© DETAIL

9-14GS

2009. 11
30



T GH10
HiiNo.| 5 B 8 £ 2 & ® B o MR | S| s TH
1 | 058—1130 Ny F NI LISy F Y 1
2 | 753—1114 ARS )| 40B19L 1 0.3
3 | 082—8040 NyT) (=) r—7n 1 0.2
4 | 060—8023 NyTY (+) r—=7n 1 0.2
5 | 060—8030 ZB—Bhrr—TN (ELE—42-F) 1 0.2
6 | 081—8440 Ny FYHIERL b 2
7 | 082—8470 AR RE s 1
8 | 920—1204 ¥ o b M6 2 5
9 | 060—8480 Ny F )T L 2
10 | 082—9450 ANV TS 1 0.2
11 | 050—7431 4 P24 9F 1
12 | 084—7420 5 4 b 1 0.2
13 | 074—7420—3 | 4 rL X 1
14 | 760—1121 HIk A12V27W(S25/BA15s)| 1
15 | 061—9480 Ea—XHwr X 1 0.1
16 | 757—1020 Ea—X 20A 1
17 | 929—2204 RS 6X13X1.0 2 5
18 | ESB0082 s/ R W E L S 1 0.3
19 | 901—4016—B | ~<AEL + (SWH) M6X16 (7T) 2 5
20 | 082—8760 X4 9FTI7T 9 b (F=7) 1 0.2
21 | 082—8640 EEEILEZA v F 1
22 | 082—7420—4 | ~AF v b 1
23 | 082—7420—5 | HfIHES 1
25 | 929—9704 SRS 6X18X1.6 1 5
26 | 082-3740 Fa=094F 1
27 | 182—8011 A4 YN—=2R 2R 1 1.0
28 | 071—7690 Sa—beVHZIAL wF 1
29 | 838—2104 Y FHEF b M6 1 5
30 | 084—9460 t—TF4 A4 9F 1 0.2
31 | 081—8310 IOV AL 9F 1 0.1
32 | 752—1004—2 | TV VA4 yFHIN— 1
33 | 752—1004—3 | TV F— 1
34 | 908—1205—B | +FEFXNRXY (SWH) M3X16 1 5
35 | 182—8700 JL—FF % b 1
36 | 760—1116 Ik A12V20W(G18/BA15s)| 1
37 | 901—4015—B | ASAAEL F (SWH) Mé6X12 (7T) 6 5
38 | 33174—81391 DRVES J06—1CS1S—D1 4 0.2
39 | 33174—81391 )L - J06—1CS1S—D1 1 0.2
40 | 085—8080 VaA AT 4 v (45K) 1 0.2
41 | 33174—81391 J L — J06—1CS1S—D1 1 0.2
42 | 060—8650 AV 9% 2 1
43 | 838—2102 Y FHEEF b M4 2
44 | 082—7170 BEET 1
45 | 929—2204 SRS 6X13X1.0 2 5
46 | 074—7420—4 | /PENSFF v B 1
47 | 074—7420—5 | /32 L 1
48 | 926—1204 NS M6 2 5
49 | 901-4015-B | ~AEL b (SWET) M6X12 (7T) 2 5
50 | 082—7420 54 b (V2a— MAH) 1
2009. 11

31



GH 10 EZ56

A
2 e T e
Cullg] |
2l /|
@ |
35/3"/“ //r-‘ g
"// ,.,A-f'ﬁ" Jﬁ\\* “//
- JJiC
SOl
(A) DETAIL oy \\%" 7
f/’*

oy

- 52 51
S?W ) DETAIL

D N

S|
38

L®

38 >

/%//a 25 34
3;/@ J/ Q 29:: %
G?w
39 (B) DETAIL

© DETAIL

9-14GS

2009. 11
32



B GH10

RiiNo.| & 5 & & B OB & i E:d (B | REMA | FEdE T8
51 | 086—0510 BHELIS— R4 5 F 1
52 | 915—1006—B | +=F7FAABERL b (SWEH) M5X 20 2
2009. 11

33



GH10 X5 v HEf

20 2 11 18

.‘,,Th 9-14GS 2009. 11

34




AT v hEE GH10

RiiNo.| B 2 & & &P fh 4 i fE% | RIH{| EHE T
1 | 082—9130 279 Hh (VXL b—F) 1
2 | E000040 5L () 1
3 | E000041 BESNL (75— HRHR) 1
4 | 9999—0006 HEINNL (BED=DHID) 1
5 | 9999—0009 HINN (- HfEge—2) 1
6 | 9999—0010 BLESs)L (Fuvfipe—2) 1
7 | 14GS03L—GH06 | 25 v # (9—14GsFE) 1
8 | 14GS03R—GH06| 27 v # (9—14Gst) 1
9 | 9999—0037 A5 h (YANASE) 1

10 | 16GS01—GP06 | 27 v # (#fE/S30) 1
11 | 16GS03—GP06 | A7 v # (YF &) 2
12 | 060—9152 A5 wHh (REBRE) 1
13 | 060—9162 27y 7 (ERE) 1
14 | 060—9212 25 9 (Hi#RE) 1
15 | 060—9222 2Ty 1 (IAE) 1
16 | 9999—0007 HINL (Hr3=) 3
17 | 16GS02—GP06 | 25 v H (BHE/,s3 L) 1
18 | 16GS04—GP06 | 257 v # (BiEK) 1
19 | 182—9231 27w Hh (V=) 1
20 | 9999—0036 A7y A (BHER) 1
21 | 9999—0019—1 | XFwvH (HESL —F) 1
2009. 11

35



2009. 11

OFOFOT ¢
OO0 | 1
OO0 0 Z
3 g8 |1S | Ol |1vd
- KYEE£A Y E—EY l
£6)Y x\mim
N e %K@Hq_w.v % AT
MW utm #5 _ L—dienl L)Y l¥fr §E—TAF
)< ¢ | e 4] 4 (£ 0 4 4
| " W = K =TT Y
et i1, OR~ER B __
Y bey=T% ==V R 4 |3
i v WS H LT
o = ¥E . _ =L
ek e
L. N ! ! !
W Wf L P ¥ P m L o - W m
u.__.w W 1 P BV " 1 P o ¥ P 1 P L Lo ¥ ﬂm
9 £ —TENG ¥ mgnngny
.ﬁMlubA—.Hl.ﬂhﬂV/@ $ % WLr WL WL W WL W L Lamn ¥ T % ﬁr zhbxﬂ#
O Faa " - W Wr s : -
i ! : annTEERAR.
= =
A = f__ AN A ___\W,m
J ") ¥ ] Lt 5 W
b g £}y 10 24
W L MH ..m.xmnn__ﬁl.ﬁ .m\_ﬂh r*._..hln -.mﬁ.h...m
L *mﬁ » R| M %l«.ﬁ.
B ¥
jHﬂ WL WL .ﬂm W WS “m s
M “ _.-m'..l_r h“ f\h b Sl fv..ml/\m WL WL ﬁ
1 ch ¥ E s L ipY=a) )
i ¥
FLH E 0 E E § d E_mﬂm Eﬁm m 1
K . L s
AN: m
=1
- A A S AN Y

T 7 T ~T/ Ay =T4 £&L}YN=-T4
T Wt Wigpe wUL

GH10

36

?*t 9-14GS




TV

T 70295447 %4 7 0135—GH

CORERI U DR ESIIESDRIICE Y DZET,
E->T 791965 | E791965 &4 V) £7,

20124



IWEBEBSDODRAE (VV1)

() 386447 T VDES

MODEL TYPE CODE
386447 0149-E1 06091111
ETFILESIE A TESE J—RESI(E
3864479, 0149-E1C I H 06091111 9>

0149 ULTRFET,




FORM MS6160-Rev A-08/24/2007
REPLACE FORM MS-6160-05/12/2007
FILE IN SECT. 2 OF SERVICE MANUAL

295400

lllustrated Parts List
Model Series

mode| 295447
type 0135-GT

1= 4) ar—
7V Ey BV AN
wly Gl Y

-2 1) v F =~y R

30T 0T —RIIN—

4-F v TL 32—

- T 77—

I7—J 4L —
o-d> hO—)L
"7 =74 F

8- 7 TJ—NnNoUg
TJ7A4KRA4—)L

Q- A ILZRK—7Z
FPNFarZaAA )l

10-ZILE—AX

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

COPYRIGHT by BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION
__] Allrights reserved. No part of this material may be reproduced or transmitted, ||
= in &ny form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying,
recording or by any information storage and retrieval system, without permission
in writing from Briggs & Stratton Corporation.




358A ENGINE GASKET SET
@ wmo
51A§ 08 ©
163> - @
2739
276A o0
2 -0
430 Q) 1022
468 @
524 @
6160-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 08/24/2007

=1



295447-0135-G1

LN |BRES

0001 692178 =TT

0002 808534 Tuia/o—Iv Fvyb (Magneto Side)
0003 805101S AA4IL —Ib (Magneto Side)
0007 806085S IoF—~yR HRyk

0008 808984 ) —Y—. 72T

0009 844986 TV)—H— HRryk

0010 690751 = (Breather Assembly)
0011 691556 2V)—Y— Fa—7

0011A 806083S )= Fa=7)

0012 842589 9222 —R HAR b

0015 690946 AAIWKLAY T35

0016 692161 2229k

0017 843827 R—IL R7PYY

0020 8050495 4L —IL (PTO Side)
0021 809500 AANTLI FrvT

0025 843951 EXRTELTY

0025 843958 EXARTELTY) (.020 Oversize)
0026 843953 Yo7 tuk

0026 843957 U2/ & A1 (.020 Oversize)
0027 690683 EAREY OvY

0028 807621 EAbY EV

0029 807900S ARTT42T Ayk

0032 690698 r (Connecting Rod)
0045 843379 INILT ARy

0046 691557 AL ¥ Tk

0051 691694 A2T7—9 ARryk (Manifold To Carburetor)
0051A 692035 A2T7—9 ARryk

0146 691639 BT F—

0163 692081 ITP—0U—F AR4rvh

0273 690681 org —I (Oil Pump)
0276A  |807085 =) Que— (Rocker Cover)
0357 691483 BRE T —1)— F—

0358A 808704 IO AR Tyktyk

0377 808095 Iyr57 F—

0439 692154 [}U‘__/f}‘r ‘;.r—“_, {Crankcase Cover/Sump) or (Cylinder Assembly)
0468 690690 o9 —Iu (Oil Pump Screen)
0524 693172 T49TFa—7T —)

0572 690686 T)—HF— Ny

0598 807625 IVRTLA VA (Crankshaft or Camshatt Bearing)
0601B 791850 =R 9527

0691 842826 HNF—=vTk =L

0718 806469 Qir—F420 E2

0741 691530 RAZYT X7

0868 691963 NIV =L

0883 691613 IXxJ—R+ HRuk

0988 692063 AAIWTETR HAryk

1022 806039S Ovyh—hn— HRHvk

1025 690689 HinpF— RT=—)

1-2




295400

1095 VALVE GASKET SET

7| GRAPHOIL®

&

SS?M

153/

&P

GRAPHOIL® |

6160-3 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 08/24/2007

o)



295447-0135-G1

RN BEES

0005 809200 ) — AR (Cylinder 1)

0005A 809201 Do H— AyF (Cylinder 2)

0007 806085S IoF =~y ARryk

0013 692059 T~ (Cylinder Head)

0021 809500 AANTqIN FyuT

0033 807681 IXJ—Rk \LT

0034 807680 A2F—D 1NT

0035 692084 N7 ATy (Intake)

0036 692084 NIV ATV (Exhaust)

0040 692058 AV L e

0042 807683 NILT F—i—

0045 843379 N7 axyk

0051A 692035 A2T7—9 ARk

0192 807623 Oyh—7—L FoXRE—

0276A (807085 =0T Dyl — (Rocker Cover)

0337 792015 ARIN—Y TS5T

0601B 791850 hR—R 2527

0635 692076 AIN—=DTZT T—k

0830 809157 Ovyh—7—L AEYK

0868 691963 N)LF =)L

0871 692057 INIWTHAR Twiy

0883 691613 IFJ—R+ HR7yk

0914 807120 - (Rocker Cover)

0918 791880 NFa—L "—A

1022 8060395 Oyh—h— AR5 vk

1023 843749 Ayh— Hhi\—

1023B 691494 ayh— HnN—

1023C 690910 avyh— Hs— (Cylinder 1) (With Fuel Pump)
1023D 691558 avh— Hhin— (Used On Cylinder 1 Fuel Pump Applications)
1023E 691531 Aavh— Hhin— (Used On Engines Equipped With 9 Quart Fuel Tanks)
1026 691758 ZTyia aykr (Exhaust)(Aluminum)
1026 691836 Jwia OwR (Steel)

1029 807323 A= P=As

1095 842723 NIV HRTrubtyb

1100 791959 Ovh—7—L4L ERvk

1254 807084 -3 (Rocker Arm Stud) (Used on Stud For Rocker Cover)

2-2



295400

18

4376%

710
988A ﬁ

415 ® % 816 €
737 555%’
523A
525
1017 5%0e
@ ) 276 @ 86
co 287
49 4680 % &
1024 524
_ (=
2730
596 &
6160-4 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 08/24/2007

3-1



295447-0135-G1

RHLN | HBRES
0012 842589 D50 —=R HAR7ryk
0017 843827 =L R7YLY
0018 844588 Do0r—=2R Hi\—
0020 805049S A4IL —IL (PTO Side)
0022 807362 - (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0050 690754 A2T7—9 I=F—ILF
0051 691694 A2T—4 HAYk (Manifold To Carburetor)
0051A 692035 12T7—9 ARTIk
0054 690676 o (Intake Manifold)
0122A 690691 FrILA— AR—4
0276 690704 7 yssir— (Governor Crank)
0365 690711 o (Carburetor)
0415 794903 7S50
0437 691902 - 3 (Exhaust Manifold)
0439 692154 Q4 — )L (Crankcase Cover/Sump) or (Cylinder Assembly)
0552 690701 HiISF =020 Tvirl
0552A  |806686 HIF =920 Tvil
0614B  |691550 Sys— B2
0616 806685 BNy = Oz
0654 690939 Jwhk (Carburetor)
0691 842826 AHiNF—=%Tk =L
1176 842067 +vhk (Exhaust Manifold)
0086 690745 *7 hin—
0273 690681 o7 —Ib (Oil Pump)
0276 690704 D iso— (Governor Crank)
0287 692062 =~ (Dipstick Tube)
0415 794903 Tl
0468 690690 oy = (Oil Pump Screen)
0479 807084 T~ (Oil Pump Screen)
0523A  |693175 TANGTF—D
0524 693172 T49TFa—T =)
0525 693174 FAINF—= Fa—T
0565 690682 AR (Oil Filter Adapter)
0596 691492 T~ (Oil Pump)
0650 841233 = (Oil Deflector)
0710 807689 FAINT4INE— Hii—
0737 690679 - 3 (Oil Filter Adapter)
0816 690706 i e— (Oil Filter Adapter)
0988 692063 FAWTHETE HR7ybk
0988A  |690687 FAIWTFETE AR vk
1017 690900 FAIWKRT RH9)—2
1024 693185 A4 BT (No Longer Available) (Complete Crankcase Cover/Sump Required)
1027 842921 AAIL T4IL3
1028 808235 FAINTANE— FHTH




295400 _

= 91| 2319

118
@
121B CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT
84| &3 104 255 C
‘/ 1091 276B@
105A8 gaze
_ 142Aﬂ 681 E
807 @
276C Q)
947A %
6160-6 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 08/24/2007



295447-0135-G1

LN |BRES

0051 691694 A2F7—4 HARAH5wvR (Manifold To Carburetor)
0091 807919 FyILA— Fun— RT4q

0094 842870 TAEIL Fub

0095 690718 T~ (Throttle Valve)
0097 809007 AQyk)L 4Tk

0098 808177 FARIWARE—F Fwhk

0102A  |692077 FyILA— RT4— HAR7vh

0104 690723 Evvzo—k EV

0105A 805620 ——kFiLza—k LT

0108A 690719 Fa—oy N7

0109 809096 Fa—o 47k

0117B 806652 A2 Dxyhk (Standard)
0118 842238 A Dxyk (High Altitude)
0119 690720 - 2 (Upper To Lower Carburetor Body)
0121B  |809021 FyTH—nN—FK—)L Fyk

0125 809010 FyJLA—

0130A 690726 AQykL NILT

0133A 806961 *yJLA— 78—h

0133A  |844546 FyJLA— 70—}

0142A 690725 FoJdLa— /X)L (Standard)
0231 692056 ~ (Choke Vaive)
0255 690721 N ITNDFa—=Yo Ty

0276B 690724 =)0l JySsre— (Carburetor Plug)
0276C 806137 =Y Tose— (Solenoid)
0633 690722 FIa—D/ALF =%k =)L

0633B 806131 FAa—V/ALFA =Tk =)L |(Throttie)
0681 808798 =—FK)LL7 Fybk

0807 805557 AQybkIL AAN—Y

0947A 692094 wHE JL/AF

0955 807723 *yJLB— T35

1091 691516 JIvE Fyv7




295400

613 &
613A @

9718 ¥ 628 4

O 788

187
161 . 'ﬁ Gﬂ?@ .
% 601A 385
1004
163 &>
187A 2405@
833B § 6/
?17& % i
1859

6160-7 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 08/24/2007

o—1



295447-0135-G1

RHLN |BRERES
0011A 806083S Y=Y Fa—7]
0161 691561 IF—P)—F R—2 (Metal)
0163 692081 I7—9V)—F HRuk
0185 690939 Fubk (Air Cleaner Base)
0187 791766 ¥ o4 (Cut To Required Length)
0187A 791801 BRE >4 (Formed Hose)
0240A 691035 ¥ T3
0300F 690931 | i e
0385 807084 T (Fuel Pump)
0387 808656 HH Ko7
0445 394018S IFP—H)—F—-D—h)v T40L48
0467 691985 TV =—F—=hi\— [
0601A 691038 r—2R 9507
06018 791850 w—=R 9527
0613 691902 = (Muffler)
0613A 692328 =7
0628 806660 = (Fuel Pump Bracket)
0643 692079 I7740W3— \)7—F
0717 692153 IF7—=V)—F T3%vk (NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
0788 691559 MERT TSk
0833B 691593 - (Air Cleaner Mounting Strap/Stud)
0883 691613 IFJ—A+ HRub
0967A 272490S TLo)—+ 4043
0968A 699959 TP —2N—F Hi\—
0971 807084 - 37 (Air Cleaner Base to Carburetor)
0971B 690699 - 2 (Air Cleaner Base to Carburetor)
0996 691577 FyILA— —ILKF
1004 841656 IP— 49k
77-AT7—H|%Y 3/8 1l6unf 20mm




295400

212 2:5///’ 234@ W

226
520A @)
262 7
280 (FP 208 1038
422 @ e
a0 B 206 ©
6160-10 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 08/24/2007

61



295447-0135-G1

RHLN |BRERES

0188 692056 -3 (Control Bracket)

0203 690923 R D%

0205 692083 - (Bell Crank)

0206 691244 HFr—mEg +yb

0208 808453 A/NFarvko—)L ayk

0209 692070 Hixt— RTYT

0211 692069 HIF—=FAFI RTYVYT

0212 690712 AOykL Y9

0216 690705 Fa—o V9

0222 808454 arka—)L F734vk

0226 692075 Fa—~— avk

0227 690236 A Farka—)L Lis—

0232 692073 HINF=1o0r9 RN

0234 691723 arvka—)LayR 24Yywr

0262 692083 ~ (Rod Bracket)

0265 691024 r—=0 95207

0267 692083 T~ (Casing Clamp) (M5x20mm)
0267A 841552 =% (Casing Clamp) (M5x12mm)
0278 842122 i xo— (Governor Control Lever)
0280 691526 Oykr F347vk

0432 691509 AT Foud

0505 690238 Tk (Governor Control Lever)
0529A 691527 Jaryk

0562 690239 HRILE (Governor Control Lever)
0689 691272 2093y R

0843 691322 Lin— RYYy—7J

1038 691567 B vyybAT7 Ouk

6-2



295400

6160-11 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 08/24/2007

=1



295447-0135-G1

RELN | BRES

0037 841309
0078 690688
0197 807163
0215 841183
0215A 841316

724K A4—)b H—F
=
9
I7— #H4F
I7— HAF

(Flywheel Guard)
(Back Plate)
{Cylinder 1)(Black)

(Cylinder 2)(Black)

02158 841317
0215F 841182
0318 841233
0322 841233
0322A 692067

I7— #4F
I7— #4F
O
xS
T

(Cylinder 1){Black)
(Cylinder 2)(Black)
(Mounting Bracket)
(Cylinder Head Cover)

(Cylinder Head Cover)

0349 690238
0447 841233
0529 690744
0565 690682
0573 841310

Tk

=S

gaiyk
Ak

Ny FL—Fhk

{Cylinder Head Cover)

{Air Guide Cover)

(Qil Filter Adapter)

0638 691551
0638A 690706
0727 841313
0732 690688
0732A 841233

D v—

Dsv—
AB—B—FZ47 hii—
o

o

(Cylinder Head Cover)

{Cylinder Head Cover)

(Starter Drive Cover)

(Starter Drive Cover)

0865 807119
0865A 841319

IT7HAR hin—
IT7HAF hin—

71-2



295400

674 &

305 %

1047

6160-12 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 08/24/2007

8-1



295447-0135-G1

RHLN |BRERES

0171 810056 Tk (Air Cleaner)
0304 842681 20— iy

0305 841233 ~ (Biower Housing)
0674 692056 -3 (Fuel Tank Bracket)
1004 841656 LY — S9p

1046 692082 FADNQTUYT T3

1046A  |843068 ZanyoLyg J349

0023 841825 724K A—IL

0075 691490 D ysp— (Flywheel)
0332 690887 bl (Flywheel)
0363 19203 7254HRA—IL T5—

0455 841794 72Z74RA—I hyF

07188  |841581 Qiy—T429 EX

0849 691088 ~ (Stub Shaft)
1044 692056 ~ (Flywheel)
1047 841580 ART xTbk

8-2



6160-15

10/16 AMP

4740

1059

526 §

n?ﬂﬁ

578
119

506 ¥

578B

774 9

239 £ We

720 O
520 (@
520A @
507 &
520 @
359 @
373 ®

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

295400

08/24/2007

9-1



295447-0135-G1

LN |BRES

0239 690233 FTANTLyorv— RAYF

0333 844548 VEPIEvESIL

0334 692066 T (Magneto Armature)
0347 691995 Ovyh— RAyF

0356 690796 AbyT DA x—

0359 691077 Dwiro— (Ground Terminal)
0373 691612 Tk (Ground Terminal)
0474D 696458 FILEr—4E (10-16 Amp Regulated)
0501 797375 L¥aL—4

0506 807120 = (Carburetor Cover)
0507 691972 422l —48—

0520 691084 T390k 3—=FI)

0526 692067 T~ (Regulator)
0529 690744 iy

0529A 691527 Jaiyk

0578 692306 DA77

0578A 844547 2477

0578B 690809 DAY TF7er7)

0578E 691999 2457t 7)

0729 690586 JA4v— 9)v7

0774 692067 T~ (Stop Wire)
0877C 399916 FILEBR—E DA — /23943

0878 398661 AINBAR—E IN—FR

0879A 807460 FyTLA— Hi—

1059 698516 2T/ Tviw Fyb

1119 691552 =% (Alternator)

9-2



295400

6160-16

510

310

797@

510

NOTE: For Replacement Starter Motor,
See Reference 308.

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

08/24/2007

10-1



295447-0135-G1

RHLN. |BRES
0309 691564 AR Pl (Steel Ring Gear Only)
0309A BLANK AR —F— (For Replacement Starter Motor, Order Reference 309)
0310 496880 T (Starter Motor)
0310A  |690323 =% (Starter Motor)
0311 496887 72ty
0311A 497608 72t vbk
0413 693587 75 (Starter Motor)
0510 496881 ARE—B— K347
0544 BLANK FPIXFATARI—H— (For Replacement Starter Armature, Order 691564 Starter Motor, Reference309)
0544A XXXXXX TFRFATRAG—5— (Service With 691564 Starter Motor Only)
0697 692062 ~ (Drive Cap)
0797 691029 Tk (Brush Retainer)
0797A 693167 Tk (Brush Retainer)
0801 808778 k247 Frv7d
0802 496813 IV Fyud
0802A  |691286 IVF Fvu7
0803 690854 RB—B— NPT
0803A 1693547 RB—B— QYT
1051 691124 VTFA=2T )
1090 691293 759 )7—7F

10-2



